

Engineering A Brighter Future®

December 2, 2020

Mr. Brian P. Zidek Delaware County 201 West Front Street Media, PA 19063

RE: Adelphia Gateway Pipeline Project

Act 14, 97 P.S. § 510-5 JMT No: 18-00672-006

Dear Mr. Brian P. Zidek:

This municipal notice, under the requirements of Act 14, 97 P.S. § 510-5, is to inform you that we are applying for coverage under the Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-3) for Earth Disturbance Associated with Oil & Gas Exploration, Production, Processing or Treatment Operations or Transmission Facilities from the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP):

Applicant Contact: Mark Valori, Adelphia Gateway, LLC

Project Location: Tilghman Lateral starts Southwest of the intersection of Ridge Rd and FedEx Drive, Lower Chichester, PA and ends Northeast of Flower St and Delaware Ave, City of Chester, PA

Project Description: The Tilghman lateral pipeline, known as Phase 2B of the Adelphia Gateway Lateral Project, consists of approximately 4.4 miles of a 16-inch O.D. pipeline. The installation consists of open cut for approximately 0.6 miles and horizontal directional drill (HDD) for approximately 3.8 miles. The Tilghman Lateral runs along Ridge Road from National Ave to Langley Street and extends out of the right-of-way towards Price Street where the lateral continues Northeast along West 2nd Street to Flower Street. The Tilghman Lateral ends at the PECO Meter Station along Delaware Ave.

A notification was sent to your office on June 11, 2020 for this segment of the Tilghman Lateral. A resubmission of plans and NOI are included in this package, which notes an additional 23.5 acres added for temporary workspaces. The workspaces are intended for parking, staging materials and equipment, pipe stringing and welding, and stockpiling. The open cut trenching accounts for 1.3 acres of the LOD. Mechanical piping and two buildings are proposed at the PECO Meter Station where the Tilghman Lateral ends. The entire limit of disturbance for the Tilghman Lateral section will be restored to existing conditions and site restoration and PCSM devices (two dry wells) are proposed at the PECO Meter Station.

Enclosed is a complete copy of the Notice of Intent (NOI) completed by the applicant for this project as well as a copy of the Erosion and Sediment Control/Site Restoration plan.

Sincerely,

JOHNSON, MIRMIRAN & THOMPSON, INC.

On Behalf of Applicant

Shiny M. Mathew, P.E.

Senior Associate, Water Resources

Enclosures [2]:

- 1. Notice of Intent (NOI)
- 2. Site Restoration/Erosion and Sediment Control (E&SC) Plan



Transaction Date: 02 Dec 2020 **Tracking Number:** 1Z6R93X10196503503

Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson

Aguanetta Washam

1600 Market Street

Address Information

Ship To:

MR. BRIAN ZIDEK DELAWARE COUNTY 201 WEST FRONT STREET MEDIA PA 190632700

Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson Aguanetta Washam 1600 Market Street Suite 520

Suite 520 Philadelphia PA 19103 Telephone:215-496-4778 email:awasham@jmt.com Philadelphia PA 19103

Telephone:215-496-4778 email:awasham@jmt.com

2 Package Information

	Weight	Dimensions / Packaging	Declared Value	Reference Numbers
1.	1.8 lbs	13 x 11 x 2in.		Dept. Code/Project Number - 38020150
ı	(3.0 lbs billable)	UPS Express Box - Small		Sender's Name - SHINY MATHEW

3 UPS Shipping Service and Shipping Options

UPS Next Day Air

Delivered By: End of Day Thursday, Dec 3, 2020

Shipping Fees Subtotal: 36.12 USD 34.73 USD Transportation 1.39 USD Fuel Surcharge

4 Payment Information

Bill Shipping Charges to: Shipper's Account 6R93X1

Shipping Charges: 36.12 USD

A discount has been applied for this shipment.

Negotiated Charges: 16.26 USD

Subtotal Shipping Charges: 16.26 USD

16.26 USD Total Charges:

Note: This document is not an invoice. Your final invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates.

^{*} For delivery and guarantee information, see the UPS Service Guide (({0})). To speak to a customer service representative, call 1-800-PICK-UPS for domes services and 1-800-782-7892 for international services.



Tracking Details

1Z6R93X10196503503

Updated: 12/04/2020 8:08 A.M. EST

Delivered





Thursday 12/03/2020

Delivery Time

at 10:02 A.M.

Send Updates

Delivered To MEDIA, PA, US

Left At: Dock

Received By: DCCD

Proof of Delivery

We care about the security of your package. Log in () to get more details about your delivery.

Shipment Progress

Ask UPS

Ø

		Date	Location
(P)	Delivered	12/03/2020 10:02 A.M.	MEDIA, PA, US
Φ	Out for Delivery	12/03/2020 9:18 A.M.	Philadelphia, PA, United States
•	Shipped	12/02/2020 6:58 P.M.	Philadelphia, PA, United States
Ø	Label Created	12/02/2020 10:33 A.M.	United States

Shipment Details	^
Service UPS Next Day Air® [2] (https://www.ups.com/content/us/en/shipping/time/service/next_day.html)	
Weight 1.80 LBS	
Show More +	
Track	Help [☑
	ПСБ

Track

Copyright ©1994- 2020 United Parcel Service of America, Inc. All rights reserved.